+ \$40.00 438101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oath Inc.		09/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Trademark Services LLC	
Street Address:	1320 North Court House Road, 9th Floor	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4381018	FISHBOWL LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033513669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3020

Email: trademarks@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Flaherty

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Flaherty
SIGNATURE:	/patrick m. flaherty/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assign FISHBOWL LABS US Reg 4381018 to VZ 090817#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is dated as of September 8, 2017, between Oath Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Verizon Trademark Services LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark FISHBOWL LABS and United States Trademark Registration No. 4,381,018; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, that portion of ASSIGNOR's business which is associated with the trademark, together with the right to file the trademark in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, that portion of ASSIGNOR'S business which is associated with the trademark, together with the right to file the trademark in foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable trademark laws in such foreign countries), and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

Oath Inc.

Date: September 8, 2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0123**

RECORDED: 09/08/2017